City of Tomah Planning Commission Minutes

The City of Tomah Planning Commission met in regular session on Thursday, September 24th, 2020 at 5:30 P.M. in City Hall, Council Chambers. Planning Commission, Commission Member, Bryan Meyer called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

- 1) Roll call was taken with Commissioners: Present: Tina Thompson, Bryan Meyer, Jeff Cram and Brian Rice. Quorum Present. Absent: Mayor Mike Murray, Remy Gomez and Adam Gigous. Also present: Ex-Officio, City Building Inspector, Shane Rolff.
- 2) Public Hearing was opened at 5:30 PM to consider amendments to the City of Tomah Municipal Code, Chapter 52-14, 52-34, 52-40 & 52-80. Municipal Code Regarding Definitions, Residential Districts and Schedule of Regulations. Public Hearing was closed at 5:33 PM.
- 3) Motion made by Cram, seconded by Thompson to approve the amendments as presented to the City of Tomah Municipal Code, Chapter 52-14, 52-34, 52-40 & 52-80. Municipal Code Regarding Definitions, Residential Districts and Schedule of Regulations. All ayes. Motion passed.
- 4) Public Hearing was opened at 5:34 PM to consider amendments to the City of Tomah Municipal Code, Chapter 52-209, Fences and Hedges. Public Hearing closed at 5:35 PM.
- 5) Motion made by Thompson, seconded by Rice to approve amendments as presented to the City of Tomah Municipal Code, Chapter 52-209, Fences and Hedges. All ayes. Motion passed.
- 6) Motion made by Cram, seconded by Thompson to adjourn. Meeting adjourned at 6:00 PM.

Submitted by:	Date:	
Kimberly Lambert Public Works and Utilities Bookkeeper		